

08

24.12.2021

This day is fixed for appearance and further order.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge has taken steps.

Fix 24.01.2022 for consideration of charge

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)