

Order No : 38

Date : 12.11.2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Ld PP-in-charge has taken steps.

The sole accused namely Md. Sanaullah remains absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC and his prayer is allowed.

In spite of service of summons upon CSW 1.

None turns up. Now it is 11.55 a.m.

Issue bailable W/W/A of Rs 1000/- against CSW 1.

To : **22.01.2025** for E/R of W/W/A of CSW1 for evidence if possible.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB 00688