



Sessions Case/7/2021 KARANDIGHI
State of West Bengal Vs. Md. Sanaullah

44/09.12.2025:

The record is put up by a petition by the accused person namely Md. Sanaullah.

The accused person surrendered before the court by filing Vokatnama and petition with prayer for bail.

The sole accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till **08.01.2026**.

Copy served with objection.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

Let the prayer for bail is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that the accused person is voluntarily surrendered before this court and warrants of arrest was issued for misusing liberty. So he prays for bail of the accused person on any condition.

Ld. PP-in-Charge left the matter to the consideration of the court.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears that warrants of arrest was issued for misusing liberty of bail. Considering voluntary surrender, materials in the record and with and with expectation of speedy trial of the case, the prayer for bail of the accused person is allowed.

The accused person namely Md. Sanaullah may find interim bail of Rs. **1,000/-** with one registered surety of like amount till **08.01.2026** subject to satisfaction of Ld. AJCM Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, on further condition to remain present in the court on each and every date fixed in the case till the conclusion of trial.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. AJCM Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur for his information and necessary compliance.

Todate.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-I
Islampur, U/D

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,(In-Charge)
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00716

Memo No- **436**

Date- **09.12.2025**

Copy forwarded for necessary compliance to:

1) The Ld. AJCM Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Later/17.04.2025:

The part record is received from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur vide Letter no, **868** dated **17.04.2025**. Let it be kept in the record. The surety namely Abdur Rahaman furnished bond of Rs. 3,500/- with one registered surety for the accused person namely Barsed Ali. The bonds was duly fitted and accepted by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate.
Release the accused . Recall WA.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS