

WBUD050004772021



Sess Case No 7 of 2021

Order No. 45

Dated 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

The accused person namely Md. Sanaullah is present by filing hazira. He has filed a petition praying for confirmation of his bail. The interim bail passed on 09.12.2025 in favour of the accused be extended till 10.03.2026.

To 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 1.

Prosecution to take step.

D/C by me

ASJ, FTC 1<sup>st</sup>  
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code WB 00688)